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Midwest Automotive Designs

1826 Leer Drive, Elkhart, IN 46514, Phone: (574) 522-4878

DEALER

SLS Houston, Inc

17689 Telge Road

Cypress, TX 77429

M O D E L

Luxe  Cru i se r

U N I T  N U M B E R
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE STANDARD ON

THIS MODEL AT NO EXTRA CHARGE

Soft Touch Automotive Fabric Throughout

Luxury Custom Seating

Double Needle Stitched Accents

Custom Handmade Woodwork Throughout

Composite Wood Grain Flooring

Front Overhead 32" HDTV

Rear HDTV in Bath Door

Full Insulation Package

Overhead Side Storage Cabinets

Maybach Lighted Ceiling Panel

Internal Rear AC and Heating System

2,000 Watt Inverter and Charger
Auxiliary Coach Battery

Shoreline Hook-Up

LED Lighting throughout

Firefly Touchscreen Control System

JL Audio System

Fusion Touchscreen Head-unit

FM Radio with Bluetooth Connectivity

HDMI Input & Switching System

HD Amplified Antenna

Color Keyed Bumpers and Body Moldings

Fiberglass Running Boards with Steps

All-Season Tires & Aluminum Wheels

Rear Hitch

Rear Toilet with Black Tank

Rear Sink with Fresh & Grey Tank

Microwave

Refrigerator

M I D W E S T
AUTOMOTIVE DESIGNS

LUXURY CUSTOM SPRINTER VANS

CHASSIS PURCHASE

1/9/2024

INVOICE DATE

07/12 /24

MODEL YEAR

2 0 2 5

CHASSIS NUMBER

W1X8ND6Y7PP609046

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED ON THIS

VEHICLE BY MANUFACTURER

New Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 2.0L High-Output Diesel

Floor Plan: 55 (9 Passenger)
Length: 170" 3500 Extended (24'2")

Drivetrain: All-Wheel-Drive
Interior: Black Seats / White Walls With Black Denali

Seating Style: SLS Diamond Seating
Wood Finish: Satin Wood Finish
Exterior Color: Obsidian Black Metallic
Wheels: All Terrain Tires & Black Rims

Molded Low Profile Spoiler
Seat Heat & Massage For All Captains
4-Camera System & Dash Monitor

Wireless Internet Router & Apple TV
Freedom 600 Package

Space-X STARLINK Satellite System

Outside Entertainment Prep Kit

Air Ride Suspension System
Pedestal Table

Color Changing Maybach Wheel
Exterior Shower - Quick Connect

PRICE

$225,293

$12,675

$2,243

$1,943
$3,743
$1,943
$1,943
$2,543
$2,543

$22,493

$5,843
$743

$13,343
$743

$1,043
$1,043

Sky 554-2530 (Pipe & Stitch)
Black Lower Walls

Toilet Box Cover
All Outlets w/ USB-C Input
Black Rhino Rims

OPTIONS SUBTOTAL

VEHICLE TOTAL

(FOB: Elkhart, IN) DESTINATION CHARGE

T O T A L  A M O U N T

$74,820
$300,113

$1,650
$301,763


