MSRP

Midwest Automotive Designs

1826 Leer Drive, Elkhart, IN 46514, Phone: (574) 522-4878

DEALER

SLS Houston, Inc 17689 Telge Road Cypress, TX 77429

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE STANDARD ON	OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED ON THIS	PRICE
14091	W1X8ND6Y7PP609046	2025
UNIT NUMBER	CHASSIS NUMBER	MODEL YEAR
Luxe Cruiser		07/12/24
MODEL		INVOICE DATE

14091	W1X8ND6Y7PP609046	2025
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE STANDARD ON	OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED ON THIS	
THIS MODEL AT NO EXTRA CHARGE	VEHICLE BY MANUFACTURER	PRICE
Soft Touch Automotive Fabric Throughout	New Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 2.0L High-Output Diesel	
Luxury Custom Seating	Floor Plan: S5 (9 Passenger)	\$225,293
Double Needle Stitched Accents	Length: 170" 3500 Extended (24'2")	
Custom Handmade Woodwork Throughout	Drivetrain: All-Wheel-Drive	\$12,675
Composite Wood Grain Flooring	Interior: Black Seats / White Walls With Black Denali	
Front Overhead 32" HDTV	Piping & Stitch:	
Rear HDTV in Bath Door	Seating Style: SLS Diamond Seating	\$2,243
Full Insulation Package	Wood Finish: Satin Wood Finish	
Overhead Side Storage Cabinets	Exterior Color: Obsidian Black Metallic	\$1,943
Maybach Lighted Ceiling Panel	Wheels: All Terrain Tires & Black Rims	\$3,743
Internal Rear AC and Heating System	Molded Low Profile Spoiler	\$1,943
2,000 Watt Inverter and Charger	Seat Heat & Massage For All Captains	\$1,943
Auxiliary Coach Battery	4-Camera System & Dash Monitor	\$2,543
Shoreline Hook-Up	Wireless Internet Router & Apple TV	\$2,543
LED Lighting throughout	Freedom 600 Package	\$22,493
Firefly Touchscreen Control System		
JL Audio System	Space-X STARLINK Satellite System	\$5,843
Fusion Touchscreen Head-unit	Outside Entertainment Prep Kit	\$743
FM Radio with Bluetooth Connectivity		
HDMI Input & Switching System	Air Ride Suspension System	\$13,343
HD Amplified Antenna	Pedestal Table	\$743
Color Keyed Bumpers and Body Moldings		
Fiberglass Running Boards with Steps	Color Changing Maybach Wheel	\$1,043
All-Season Tires & Aluminum Wheels	Exterior Shower - Quick Connect	\$1,043
Rear Hitch		
Rear Toilet with Black Tank		
Rear Sink with Fresh & Grey Tank	Sky 554-2530 (Pipe & Stitch)	
Microwave	Black Lower Walls	
Refrigerator	Toilet Box Cover	
	All Outlets w/ USB-C Input	
	Black Rhino Rims	
	OPTIONS SUBTOTAL	\$74,820
	VEHICLE TOTAL	
	(FOB: Elkhart, IN) DESTINATION CHARGE	
D	TOTAL AMOUNT	



LUXURY CUSTOM SPRINTER VANS

1/9/2024

CHASSIS PURCHASE